

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (FOR MAINTENANCE) NO.
220 of 2020

=====

URVASHIBEN NAVINBHAI SHAH
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MS KIRTI S PATHAK(9966) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
ADITYA D DAVDA(8354) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HASMUKH D. SUTHAR**

Date : 27/04/2026

ORDER

As the learned Advocate Mr. Aditya D. Davda, for the respondent no.2 has been appointed as AGP, **as a last chance**, stand over to **20.07.2026**.

ANKIT JANSARI

(HASMUKH D. SUTHAR,J)