

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (FOR MAINTENANCE) NO. 220 of
2020**

=====

URVASHIBEN NAVINBHAI SHAH
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MS KIRTI S PATHAK(9966) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
ADITYA D DAVDA(8354) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**Date : 05/05/2026****ORAL ORDER**

1. Perused the withdrawal of appearance note dated 23.04.2026 filed by learned Advocate Mr. Aditya D. Davda addressed to the office and perused the office note dated 01.05.2026 pertaining to the same.
2. The learned Advocate has submitted the withdrawal of appearance addressed to this office dated 23.04.2026 for the Respondent No. 2 for deleting his name from the cause title of the captioned matter/s. It is averred in the present note that learned Advocate Mr. Aditya D. Davda has been appointed as AGP for the High Court of Gujarat and therefore he is unable to continue representing his

client and he has duly intimated this fact to his client through RPAD, copy of the same is attached with the present note.

3. In view of the aforesaid averments and on perusal of the record, the withdrawal of appearance filed by learned Advocate Mr. Aditya D. Davda dated 23.04.2026 and the office note dated 01.05.2026 pertaining to the same are accepted herewith and disposed of accordingly.
4. The office is directed to remove the name of learned Advocate Mr. Aditya D. Davda as an advocate of the Respondent No. 2 from the cause title of the captioned matter/s at the earliest. The Office is directed to issue Advocate Notice to the Respondent No. 2, returnable on **20.07.2026**, to be served through the concerned Police Station.

(M. B. RATHORE)

ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

RB DESAI